REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

BUSINESS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AUTHORITY (BIPA)
INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY ACT, 2012

PATENT AND UTILITY MODULE FEE

REFERENCE CODE ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM FEE
Gloo7 Surcharge or penalty for late payment 300
of fee
PUO1A Application Fee for Patent 1000
PU0O1B Application Fee for Utility model 500
PU002 Divisional application fee 500
PU003 Multiple dependent claims 200
PU004 Claiming priority 200
PUO0O05 Post-dating of application 500
PU006 Corrections to application before 50
filing date
PU007 Application amendment of application 200
PU008 Withdrawal of application 200
PU009 Conversion of a patent application to 500
application for a utility model
certificate
PU010 Corrections to application during 50
examination as to form
PUO11 Amendments to application during 200
examination as to substance
PU012 Registration and publication 500
PUO013 Request for amendment of patent 500
PU014 Opposition to 200
amendment/restoration/surrender of
patent
PUO015 Counter-statement 200
PUO016 Application for restoration of patent 500
PUO0L7 Opposition to restoration of patent 200
PUO018 Notification of change in ownership 400
PUO019 Record of voluntary licence 200
PUO020 Cancellation/variation of voluntary 200
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PUO21

PU022

PUO023

PU024

PU025

PU026
PUO027
PUO028

PU029
PUAO1
PUAOQ2
PUAO3
PUAO4
PUAO5
PUAOG
PUAO7
PUAO8
PUAO09
PUA10
PUA11l
PUA12
PUA13
PUA14
PUA15
PUAL6
PUAL7
PUA18
PUA19

licence

Application for compulsory licence
for non-working or abuse
Application compulsory licence: to
interdependence of patents
Application for compulsory licence to
exploit patent in public interest
Application for cancellation/variation
of compulsory licence

Application offering to surrender
patent

Obijection to surrender of patent
Application for invalidation of patent
Application for conversion of utility
model application into an application
for patent

Certificate of utility model

1st Anniversary of Filing

2nd Anniversary of Filing

3rd Anniversary of Filing

4th Anniversary of Filing

5th Anniversary of Filing

6th Anniversary of Filing

7th Anniversary of Filing

8th Anniversary of Filing

9th Anniversary of Filing

10th Anniversary of Filing

11th Anniversary of Filing

12th Anniversary of Filing

13th Anniversary of Filing

14th Anniversary of Filing

15th Anniversary of Filing

16th Anniversary of Filing

17th Anniversary of Filing

18th Anniversary of Filing

19th Anniversary of Filing
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200

200

200

200

200

200
500
1000

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
450
500
550
600
650
700
750
800
850
900
950
1000
1000



Please use reference code for payment.




