

## REPUBLIC OF NAMIBIA

## BUSINESS AND INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AUTHORITY (BIPA) INDUSTRIAL PROPERTY ACT, 2012

## PATENT AND UTILITY MODULE FEE

REFERENCE CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	ITEM FEE
GI007	Surcharge or penalty for late payment	300
	of fee	
PU01A	Application Fee for Patent	1000
PU01B	Application Fee for Utility model	500
PU002	Divisional application fee	500
PU003	Multiple dependent claims	200
PU004	Claiming priority	200
PU005	Post-dating of application	500
PU006	Corrections to application before	50
	filing date	
PU007	Application amendment of application	200
PU008	Withdrawal of application	200
PU009	Conversion of a patent application to	500
	application for a utility model	
	certificate	
PU010	Corrections to application during	50
	examination as to form	
PU011	Amendments to application during	200
	examination as to substance	
PU012	Registration and publication	500
PU013	Request for amendment of patent	500
PU014	Opposition to	200
	amendment/restoration/surrender of	
	patent	
PU015	Counter-statement	200
PU016	Application for restoration of patent	500
PU017	Opposition to restoration of patent	200
PU018	Notification of change in ownership	400
PU019	Record of voluntary licence	200
PU020	Cancellation/variation of voluntary	200

	licence	
PU021	Application for compulsory licence	200
	for non-working or abuse	
PU022	Application compulsory licence: to	200
	interdependence of patents	
PU023	Application for compulsory licence to	200
	exploit patent in public interest	
PU024	Application for cancellation/variation	200
	of compulsory licence	
PU025	Application offering to surrender	200
	patent	
PU026	Objection to surrender of patent	200
PU027	Application for invalidation of patent	500
PU028	Application for conversion of utility	1000
	model application into an application	
	for patent	
PU029	Certificate of utility model	200
PUA01	1st Anniversary of Filing	200
PUA02	2nd Anniversary of Filing	200
PUA03	3rd Anniversary of Filing	200
PUA04	4th Anniversary of Filing	200
PUA05	5th Anniversary of Filing	200
PUA06	6th Anniversary of Filing	200
PUA07	7th Anniversary of Filing	450
PUA08	8th Anniversary of Filing	500
PUA09	9th Anniversary of Filing	550
PUA10	10th Anniversary of Filing	600
PUA11	11th Anniversary of Filing	650
PUA12	12th Anniversary of Filing	700
PUA13	13th Anniversary of Filing	750
PUA14	14th Anniversary of Filing	800
PUA15	15th Anniversary of Filing	850
PUA16	16th Anniversary of Filing	900
PUA17	17th Anniversary of Filing	950
PUA18	18th Anniversary of Filing	1000

1000

19th Anniversary of Filing

PUA19

Please use reference code for payment.